

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 789/2018

Sona Ram Through His Lrs.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Babulal Through His Lrs. And Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 790/2018

Sona Ram Through His Lrs.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Babulal Through His Lrs And Ors.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Yenu Satyan for  
Mr.Jai Kishan Yogi

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**Order**

**07/01/2025**

At the first instance matters were passed-over, now a request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Put up on 21.02.2025.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J